DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 06, 2025

RECEIVED: 10/06/15 FILED: 10/06/15 FINAL: 01/05/16 REOPENED: 2015-00333

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE CODE Accounting Deferral

UTILITIES:

Big Rivers Electric Corporation

INIT)EY	ΛE	E١	/EN	ITS:
IINL	ノニス	UF		יום י	4 I S:

NDEX OF EVE	NTS:
03/27/25	POST CASE: Senthia Santana Big Rivers Electric Corporation Big Rivers Annual Report
03/26/24	POST CASE: Senthia Santana Big Rivers Electric Corporation Big Rivers Annual Report Required by Ordering Paragraphs No. 5 and No. 6 of the Commissions January 5, 2016 Order
03/30/23	POST CASE: Senthia Santana Big Rivers Electric Corporation Annual Reports pursuant to Ordering
03/31/22	Paragraphs 5 and 6 POST CASE: Tyson Kamuf Big Rivers Electric Corporation Big Rivers Electric Corporations Annual
	Reports
04/08/21 04/06/21	POST CASE: Tyson Kamuf Big Rivers Electric Corporation 807 KAR 5:001 Section 8(10)(b) Certificate Order Entered: 1. This case is opened for the sole purpose of ruling on BREC's motion. 2. BREC's motion to convert this proceeding to an electronic case is granted. 3. Electronic filing procedures shall be followed, pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, for all filings in this case. 4. Parties shall upload an electronic version using the Commission's Electronic Filing System. 5. Pursuant to the Commission's March 16, 2020 and March 24, 2020 Orders in Case No. 2020-00085, parties shall not file an original paper copy of any documents in this proceeding until further order of the Commission. Upon an Order lifting the current state of emergency, parties shall file original paper copies of electronic documents filed in this proceeding within 30 days of the lifting of the current state of emergency. 6. The style of this case is revised to read, "Electronic Application of Big Rivers Electric Corporation for Authority to Establish Regulatory Assets for Expenses Related to the Coal Combustion Residuals Rule." 7. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(9), within seven days of entry of this Order, BREC shall file a written statement with the Commission that: a. Certifies that it, or its agent, possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions; and b. Sets forth the electronic mail address to which all electronic notices and messages related to this
03/31/21 04/20/20 04/30/19 01/24/19	proceeding should be served. 8. This matter is closed and removed from the Commission's docket. POST CASE: Big Rivers Electric Corporation Annual Reports and Motion to Convert to Electronic Case POST CASE: Big Rivers Electric Corporation Annual Report pursuant to Ordering Paragraphs 5 and 6 POST CASE: Big Rivers Electric Corporation Annual Report pursuant to Ordering Paragraphs 5 and 6 POST CASE: Big Rivers Electric Corporation Annual Report pursuant to Ordering Paragraphs 5 and 6 Order Entered: 1. BREC's November 30, 2015 petition for confidential protection is granted. 2. The designated materials shall not be placed in the public record or made available for public inspection for an indefinite period, or until further Orders of this Commission. 3. Use of the designated materials in any Commission proceeding shall be in compliance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 13(9). 4. BREC shall inform the Commission if the designated materials become publicly available or no longer qualify for confidential treatment. 5. If a non-party to this proceeding requests to inspect the designated materials granted confidential treatment by this Order and the period during which the materials have been granted confidential treatment has not expired, BREC shall have 30 days from receipt of written notice of the request to demonstrate that the materials still fall within the exclusions from disclosure requirements established in KRS 61.878. If BREC is unable to make such demonstration, the requested materials shall be made available for inspection. Otherwise, the Commission shall deny the request for inspection. 6. The Commission shall not make the designated materials available for inspection for 30 days following an Order finding that the materials no longer quality for confidential treatment in order to allow BREC to seek a remedy afforded by law.
04/27/18 04/28/17 04/28/16 01/19/16 01/05/16	POST CASE: Big Rivers Electric Corporation Annual Report pursuant to Ordering Paragraphs 5 and 6 POST CASE: Big Rivers Electric Corp. Annual Report in Compliance with Order POST CASE: Big Rivers Electric Corp. Annual Compliance Cost Report POST CASE: Big Rivers Electric Corp. Accounting Report Order entered: The accounting treatment requested by Big Rivers to establish a regulatory asset for the income statement impacts including gains, losses, depreciation
	and possition armona related to its Organ and Otation True cab named is appropried for

and accretion expense related to its Green and Station Two ash ponds is approved for

2015 and subsequent years.

DOC11R Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

 $Regular\ Cases\ Before\ the\ Commission\ as\ of\ April\ 06,\ 2025$

11/30/15	Big Rivers Electric Corp. Response to Second Request for Information
11/30/15	Big Rivers Electric Corp. Petition for Confidential Treatment
11/20/15	Commission Staff's Second Request for Information to Big Rivers Electric Corporation
11/05/15	Big Rivers Electric Corp. Response to Information Request
10/26/15	COMMISSION STAFF'S INITIAL REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
	TO BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION.
10/06/15	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
10/06/15	APPLICATION OF BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION FOR AUTHORITY TO ESTABLISH
	REGULATORY ASSETS FOR EXPENSES RELATED TO THE COAL COMBUSTION RESIDUALS
	RULE

Total Number of Cases: 1